DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE — This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

BUILDING NOTICE

Application for Minor Structures, Minor Alterations and Repairs, Elevator Repairs, Drop Curb, Fire Escapes, Miscellaneous

APPLICATION No. 2732 19		445	Lot	32
LOCATION 59 First Ave 24'S of	4kkxkve			
(Give Street Number) Is sidewalk shed or fence required				
FEES REQUIRED FOR				
DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) Use	19 (L)	Height	Area	1 <u>D</u>
STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK,				
County of new york }ss.:		Briggs		2121 22
103.7	(Ty	pewrite Name o	Applicant)	being duly
menhattan				•
City of New York; that he is described, and is duly authorized to make this applic with submitted, and made a part hereof, for the work understanding that if no work is performed hereunder we shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the a Code and all laws and regulations applicable to the erection the work to be done is duly authorized by the owner.	ation for appr k to be done in thin one year pplicant agrees on or alteration	roval of the in the building r from the ti to comply with n of said struct	plans and speci- g therein descril me of issuance, h all provisions of ture in effect at	fications here- bed,—with the this approval of the Building this date; that
Deponent further says that the full names and resingular fact in fact	dences of the o	wners or lesse	es of said premi	ses are:
None Pldon	Address	55 N.Y.	niora av	***************************************
Hang a I don	21	Day v-ce	Oca have	tockethe My
John H Sarsen berry 463 S.	& SL Wil	Buchale	0. 1	27/173 BHT 40
Sworn to before me this 222		12-14-04-1-04-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	17 /57	The on the
day of Sign her	DORRMANN of Deeds N. Y.	Ap	plicant msed Architect over, affix seal	r Professional
Notary Public of Commissioner of Deeds RUTH Commissioner COMPENSATION INSURANCE has been seemed to	in accordance	with the rec	uirements of H	Workmen
Compensation Law as follows: The State Insur	ance Fund	1 Y- 195	5-587 Exp.	6=27-54
Aaron Rotter, 122 E. 4th St. New Y	***************************************		hat a	
State proposed work in detail: provide 4 ne	w tollet	comparem	ents	
<u> </u>				
old				***************************************
Is this a new or old building? Ordi If old building, give character of construction. Number of stories high.	nary	Σ _ε		
Number of stories high	7500	70 T		*************************
How occupied				
Is application made to remove a violation?		yes,	Do	
How to be occupied no change in oc	cupa ncy	*1/X	Man	liation
If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control	ol Equipment I	Form must acc	ompany this app	lication.
Estimated Cost \$ 2000.00 Including	& Plum	bing. 7	1. 8. W.	J
(Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and record		"	n. S. Wo	P4
Exemptions		:00		OWNE.
If exemption from payment fee is claimed, state clearly the	ne basis of clain	m		

THE CITY OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

8.0

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I. RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE — This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

Minor Structures, Minor Alterations and Repairs, Elevator Repairs, Drop Curb, Fire Escapes, Miscellaneous

n h).	BUILDIN	G NOTICE
Block 145 Lot 32 DISTRICT (under building zone resolution)	1	
Use Business Height 1 Area B	3849	BEPARTMENT OF BOILDING
Is sidewalk shed or fence required		EINE OUT 1- 1959
SIDE WALK SHED. No sidewalk shed or fence shall interfere with visibility or operation of any traffic light. The Department of Traffic shall be notified whenever such structure is to be erected within seventy five (75) feet of a traffic light. Failure to comply may be cause for revocation of this permit.		CITY OF REW YORK OROUGH OF NANHATTAR E IN THIS SPACE
LOCATION 59 1st Ave, W/S 2)1 -02 S (Give Street Number)	of E. 4th St., M	anhattan
COMPENSATION INSURANCE has been secured in	accordance with the requ	irements of the Workmen's
Compensation Law as follows: Rite Fuel Corp. 2 State Ins. Fund Pol.#	90 Moffat St.,Bk Y-216-320	lyn Exp. 7-20-60
State proposed work in detail: to erect new meta		
located in 130 E. 1th St., separate	application fite	d for 130 E. lith S
Fixed ventilation to adjoining yard	as per plan.	
Date of Construction 🙀 Before 1938 🗆 🗛	fter 1937	
Indicate class of construction:		
☐ Class 1—Fireproof ☐ Class 2—Fire pro	otected	3Non-fireproof
☐ Class 4—Wood frame ☐ Class 5—Metal	☐ Class	6—Heavy timber
Number of stories high5		
How occupied class A M.D. O.L.T. & store		
Is application made to remove a violation?no		
How to be occupied Same		
If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Estimated Cost \$ 850.00 SH CA	Equipment Form must acc	company this application.
(Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and recorded	as an amendment.)	
Exemptions	,	
If exemption from payment fee is claimed, state clearly the ba	sis of claim	
Initial fee payment—		
既H シリ :	140116 8 2.23	7 59 Minorana M
2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued-	-Amount \$	
Verified by Quantum Qu		78
vermen by	Date 15/1/3	<u> </u>
		1
ADDITIONAL FEES REQUIRED(Yes or No)	AMOUNT \$	
(Yes or No)		

Remarks or S	экетсн:		27	
				2
		ž .		
		3		
¥				

A	
If this application is for Drop Curb Permit, DIAGRA. the cut curb and the extent thereof, must be drawn above.	AM showing plot to be used, the relative position of
Cut curbTotal Length in Feet	Splay
Length in Feet	SplayLength in Feet
Deposit (\$), either in cash or co Buildings, to insure the proper construction of the sidewalk	ertified check, payable to the order of the Department of and curb.
Refer to ALT19	
Ribelle Perotto (Typewrite Name of Applicant)	,
States that he resides at 129 Pierrepont St.	Borough of
described, and is duly authorized to make this applicat	to be done in the building therein described,—with the
Applicant further states that the full names and res	sidences of the owners or lessees of said premises are:
Owner Sadie Iden	Address 155-17 Sanford Ave.,Queens
Lessee	
OATED(Sign here)	Applicant
	If Licensed Architect or Professional - Engineer, affix seal.
alsification of any statement is an offense under Section y a fine of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.00) o	n 982-9.0 of the Administrative Code and is punishable or imprisonment of not more than sixty (60) days or both.
Examined and Recommended	DIL SUIT
For Approval on 19/19/55/19	Examiner Welleft
approved19	Borough Superintendent
Vork commenced	Date signed off
W Landon Wantier	
I hereby Certify that the above report is tr	ue-in every respect and that the work indicated has been
one in the manner required by the Rules and Regulation	



THE CITY OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1 BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I. RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE — This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

Minor Structures, Minor Alterations and Repairs, Elevator Repairs, Drop Curb, Fire Escapes, Miscellaneous

Riccir 445	BUILDING NOTICE
Block Lot 32 DISTRICT (under building zone resolution)	
Use C2-1 Height Area	3705
Is sidewalk shed or fence required. NO	P & D
SIDE WALK SHED. No sidewalk shed or fence shall interfere with visibility or operation of any traffic light. The Department of Traffic shall be notified whenever such structure is to be erected within seventy five (75) feet of a traffic light. Failure to comply may be cause for revocation of this permit.	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
LOCATION 59 First Ave. West Side 24'-(Give Street Number)	2'' S/o East 4th St. Manhattan
COMPENSATION INSURANCE has been secured in	accordance with the requirements of the Workmen's
Compensation Law as follows:	
State proposed work in detail: Propose to install	two dry cleaning units &
new store front	

Date of Construction 🛛 Before 1938 🗀 Aft	er 1937
Indicate class of construction:	*
☐ Class 1—Fireproof ☐ Class 2—Fire prot	ected Class 3—Non-fireproof
Class 4—Wood frame Class 5—Metal	☐ Class 5—Heavy timber
Number of stories high 5	
How occupied C1. A Mult Dw. & sto	400 400 A
Is application made to remove a violation? No	
Is application made to remove a violation? No How to be occupied same - no change	
How to be occupied same - no change	
· ·	Equipment Form must accompany this application.
How to be occupied same - no change If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control E	Equipment Form must accompany this application.
How to be occupied same - no change If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control F Estimated Cost \$ 900.00 /500 & per officers.	Equipment Form must accompany this application.
How to be occupied. same - no change If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control F Estimated Cost \$ 900.00 /500 & per office (Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and recorded a	Equipment Form must accompany this application. Lewis 1/2/62 as an amendment.)
How to be occupied. same - no change If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Extimated Cost \$ 900.00 /500 & per office (Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and recorded a Exemptions	Equipment Form must accompany this application. Lewis 1/2/62 as an amendment.)
How to be occupied	Equipment Form must accompany this application. Lewis 1/2/62 as an amendment.)
How to be occupied	Equipment Form must accompany this application. Accompany this application. Is an amendment.) Is of claim. Amount \$ (25-15) \$ 10.00
How to be occupied	Equipment Form must accompany this application. Acuid 1/2/62 as an amendment.) s of claim
How to be occupied	Equipment Form must accompany this application. Solvent 1/2/62 Amount \$ (25-15) \$ 10.00 Date
How to be occupied	Equipment Form must accompany this application. Solution 1/2/62 as an amendment.) Solution Amount \$ (25-15) \$ 10.00 Date AMOUNT \$
How to be occupied	Equipment Form must accompany this application. Solution 1/2/62 as an amendment.) Solution Amount \$ (25-15) \$ 10.00 Date AMOUNT \$ DATE

Bribery is a Crime: A person who gives or offers a bribe to any employee of the City of New York, or an employee who takes or solicits a bribe, is guilty of a felony punishable by imprisonment for ten years or by a fine of \$4,000, or more, or both. Penal Law, Section 378 and 1826.

0
be used, the relative position of
Length in Feet
e to the order of the Department of
Borough of
owner-lessee) of the premises above
uilding therein described,—with the the time of issuance, this approval bly with all provisions of the Building I structure in effect at this date; that its or lessees of said premises are:
eaver St. Larchmont, NY
Applicant
If Licensed Architect or Professional Engineer, affix seal.
ne applicant to file this application for
f Owner or Officer of Corp.)
ministrative Code and is punishable not more than sixty (60) days or both.
hu (11 -0
W. Vulo all
Examiner (
Examiner rough Superintendent
7. 1. 12//1/
rough Superintendent/ Fafe
cough Superintendent / Fuff / 19

REMARKS OR SKETCH:

69-212

THE CITY OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10007

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201 BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., Bronx, N. Y. 10457

QUEENS RICHMOND
120-55 Queens Blvd., Boro Hall,
Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301

NOTICE - This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

Minor Structures, Minor Alterations and Repairs, Elevator Repairs, Drop Curb, Fire Escapes, Miscellaneous

BLOCK 445 LOT 32	BUILDING NOTICE
ZONING DISTRICT C2-5 in R7-2 Map 12c Is sidewalk shed or fence required?	
SIDE WALK SHED. No sidewalk shed or fence shall int with visibility or operation of any traffic light. The D ment of Traffic shall be notified whenever such structur- be erected within seventy five (75) feet of a traffic light. I to comply may be cause for revocation of this approval as permit issued thereon.	Depart- e is to Failure Page 10
LOCATION 59 First Avenue (Give Street Number)	W/S 24.0 1/2' S of E. 4th St. Manhattan
THIS IS NOT A WORK PERMIT. A PERMIT	MUST BE OBTAINED BEFORE WORK IS STARTED
State proposed work in detail: Install wash: Alteration not in excess d	ing machines and dryers on first floor. 30% of total valuation of building
Date of Construction	Examine under the provisions of Bldg. code prior to 12/6/68
Indicate class of construction:	
	Fire protected
Class 4—Wood frame Class 5—I	
How occupied stories and M.D.	*
Is application made to remove a violation 2 no	
How to be occupied	
Estimated Cost \$2,800.00	
(Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and re	ecorded as an amendment
Exemptions	ecorded as an amendment.)
	y the basis of claim.
•	
Initial fee payment MAR 1 0, 1070	
SAFE BUILDING CASE PENDING AN -7	-70 692471 5 # 049 70 FIR 10 30.0
2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is	issued—Amount \$ $(50.00 - 30.00) = 20.00$
Verified by Refund &	Date Date
	70 6 5 5 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
ADDITIONAL FEES REQUIRED(Ye	AMOUNT \$
VERIFIED BY	DATE
The sum of the fees indicated on the first and second receipts shi	all represent the total fee. Any variation on contemplated work or change affecting
no permit shall be issued unless adjusted to the satisfaction of the	all represent the total fee. Any variation on contemplated work or change affecting estion arises in connection with the estimated cost or with the adequacy of the fee, department at the direction of the Borough Superintendent.

Bribery is a Crime: A person who gives or offers a bribe to any employee of the City of New York, or an employee who takes or solicits a bribe, is guilty of a felony punishable by imprisonment for ten years or by a fine of \$4,000, or more, or both Penal Law, Section 378 and 1826.

REMARKS OR SKETCH:				
Ander.	See plan b	nerewith.		
V 0 1				*
correct 1			5	7
Per Coh	60 10			
and (77)	64			
-11				
Ly for)				
100				
If this application is for Drop the cut curb and the extent thereo	Curb Permit, DIA(f, must be drawn abo	GRAM showing pove.	lot to be used, the	relative position of
Cut curbLength in Fed	Total	Splay	Length in Feet	·
Deposit (\$				
Buildings, to insure the proper con	struction of the sidew	alk and curb.	ayasic to the order of	the Department of
Refer to ALT	10			
Elliot J. Shapiro for		no and Co		
(Typewrite Name of A		LO AND SONS		
office States that he Yesiees at 151.		Rd.		D1 6
Brooklyn City				-
the work to be done is duly auth Applicant further states the Moted Realties Owner	at the full names and Corp.	residences of the o	owners or lessees of sa 53 1st Avenue N.	
Ted Bricks	aan, Pres.	Morris Brick	man, V.P.	***************************************
Lessee		Address	J. S. S.	
				······································
DATED 1/5/7:)	(Sign h	ere)	24/20 X* \	
		11/18	Applicant	_
		Hill S	If Licensed Archi	itect or Professional al.
AUTHORIZATION OF OWN	ED. I homeby state a	that Thomas and	THE STATE OF THE S	
the work specified herein.	ER. I hereby state i	.nat 1 have authoriz	ed the applicant to file	this application for
			diameter	na fres.
alsification of any statement is a	an offense under Sec		ure of Owner or Officer o	
by a fine of not more than five hu	ndred dollars (\$500.0	00) or imprisønmen	t of not more than sixt	y (60) days or both
	FEB 26 1970	-17/11	Bleen	
		RHU	and de	Λ
For Approval on	19	2.5 300	Examiner	- / N
Approved	19	1.0	Borough S	75 d
	11 6		Borough Superint	***
Work commenced			3 18 2 18	19
I hereby Certify th	at the above report i	s true in every rest	ect and that the work	indicated has been
lone in the manner required by the			V ·	
		ed		
				Inshector